Illinois law.

Section 1452.180  Felony Convictions; Discipline of Other Professional Registration; Notification 

a)	A registrant shall notify the Division in writing of any violation of Section 65(a)(3) of the Act relating to the registrant or the registrant's designated controlling person. This written notice shall be submitted within 30 days after the violation.  In addition to the notice, the registrant shall provide to the Division all court records (including, but not limited to, indictments, information, plea agreements, pre-trial sentencing motions, investigations, judgment and sentencing orders and other orders) and other information required by the Division to determine fitness for registration.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	A registrant that has a registration issued by another state or jurisdiction disciplined or the registrant's designated controlling person has a professional license disciplined as defined in Section 65(a)(10) of the Act shall notify the Division in writing within 30 days after any adverse temporary or final order.  In addition to the notice, the registrant shall provide to the Division all adverse orders, whether by consent or otherwise, plea agreements, motions or pleadings in which a registrant has made a written statement or admission of culpability in the violation of a professional regulation or standard, or other information required by the Division to determine fitness for registration.
